at the beginning of the 2005 fiscal year. The pro forma consolidated balance sheet and condensed consolidated statements of operations at
December 31, 2005 and March 31, 2005, has been prepared assuming the disposition of the TXP-4 Plant was consummated on December 31,
2005 and March 31, 2005, with the proceeds shown as cash to be used for working capital and capital expenditure requirements.

The pro forma adjustments are based on available information and certain assumptions that are believed reasonable. The pro forma consolidated
financial statements do not purport to represent what the financial position or results of operations of the Company actually would have been had
such transactions in fact occurred on the dates indicated or to project the Company�s financial position or results of operations for any future date
or period.

8

Edgar Filing: WILLBROS GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

WILLBROS GROUP, INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

2. Sale of TXP-4 Gas Processing Plant (continued)

The pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2005 is as follows:

As Reported Adjustments Pro Forma
Contract revenue $ 131,602 $ (7,375)(a) $ 124,227
Operating expenses:
Contract 114,835 (5,560)(a) 109,275
Depreciation and amortization 5,307 (955)(a) 4,352
General and administrative 17,068 �  17,068
Other operating costs 1,084 �  1,084

138,294 (6,515) 131,779

Operating loss (6,692) (860) (7,552)

Other income (expense):
Interest - net (546) �  (546)
Other - net 104 �  104

(442) �  (442)

Loss before income taxes (7,134) (860) (7,994)

Provision for income taxes 2,764 (292)(b) 2,472

Net loss $ (9,898) $ (568) $ (10,466)

Loss per common share:

Basic $ (0.47) $ (0.02) $ (0.49)

Diluted $ (0.47) $ (0.02) $ (0.49)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:

Basic 21,250,257 �  21,250,257

Diluted 21,250,257 �  21,250,257

The following pro forma adjustments have been made to the condensed consolidated statement of operations for the three months ended
March 31, 2005:

Edgar Filing: WILLBROS GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 13

(a) The pro forma revenue and expenses have been adjusted to reflect the deletion of the TXP-4 Plant operations from the revenue and
expenses as previously reported for the three months ended March 31, 2005.

[…]

2005.

Three Months

Ended March 31,
2006 2005

(Pro Forma)
Contract revenue $ 248,496 $ 124,227

Operating expenses:
Contract 227,127 109,275
Depreciation and amortization 5,175 4,352
General and administrative 15,651 17,068
Other operating costs �  1,084

247,953 131,779

Operating income (loss) 543 (7,552)

Other income (expense):
Interest - net (1,582) (546)
Other - net 2,414 104

832 (442)

Income (loss) before income taxes 1,375 (7,994)

Provision for income taxes 5,968 2,472

Net loss $ (4,593) $ (10,466)

Loss per common share:

Basic $ (0.22) $ (0.49)

Diluted $ (0.22) $ (0.49)

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:

Basic 21,345,530 21,250,257

Diluted 21,345,530 21,250,257

Edgar Filing: WILLBROS GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 15

10

Edgar Filing: WILLBROS GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

WILLBROS GROUP, INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

2. Sale of TXP-4 Gas Processing Plant (continued)

The pro forma consolidated balance sheet at December 31, 2005 is as follows:

As Reported Adjustments Pro Forma
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 65,581 $ 27,453(a) $ 93,034
Accounts receivable, net 177,653 �  177,653
Contract cost and recognized income not yet billed 44,011 �  44,011
Prepaid expenses 26,619 (1,616)(b) 25,003
Parts and supplies inventories 19,490 �  19,490

Total current assets 333,354 25,837 359,191
Deferred tax assets 4,940 1,187(b) 6,127
Property, plant and equipment, net 116,260 �  116,260
Asset held for sale 23,049 (23,049)(c) �
Investments in joint ventures 3,997 �  3,997
Goodwill 6,687 �  6,687
Other assets 10,694 �  10,694

Total assets $ 498,981 $ 3,975 $ 502,956

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Notes payable and current portion of long-term debt $ 2,680 $ �  $ 2,680
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 184,292 3,141(d) 187,433
Contract billings in excess of cost and recognized income 23,997 �  23,997
Accrued income tax 5,672 �  5,672

Total current liabilities 216,641 3,141 219,782
2.75% Convertible senior notes 70,000 �  70,000
6.5% Senior convertible notes 65,000 �  65,000
Long-term debt 340 �  340
Other liabilities 1,766 (880)(e) 886

Total liabilities 353,747 2,261 356,008

Stockholders� equity:
Class A preferred stock, par value $.01 per share, 1,000,000 shares authorized, none
issued �  �  �
Common stock, par value $.05 per share, 35,000,000 shares authorized; 21,649,475
shares issued 1,082 �  1,082
Capital in excess of par value 161,596 �  161,596
Accumulated deficit (15,166) 1,714(f) (13,452)

Edgar Filing: WILLBROS GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 17

Treasury stock at cost, 98,863 shares (1,163) �  (1,163)
Deferred compensation (3,720) �  (3,720)
Notes receivable for stock purchases (231) �  (231)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 2,836 �  2,836

Total stockholders� equity 145,234 1,714 146,948

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 498,981 $ 3,975 $ 502,956

11

Edgar Filing: WILLBROS GROUP INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

WILLBROS GROUP, INC.

NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

2. Sale of TXP-4 Gas Processing Plant (continued)

The following pro forma adjustments have been made to the consolidated balance sheet:

(a) The pro forma cash balance has been increased by $27,453 for the estimated net proceeds received by the Company for the sale of
the TXP-4 Plant. This amount consists of the following:

Selling price $ 27,944
Less estimated cash transaction costs (491)